at their Annual General Meeting held on September, 27, 2011, subject to approval of the Central Government,
had approved the said re-appointment.

The Central Government vide its Letter No. SR No. B23677933/4/2011-CL.VII Dated 07th February, 2012 had
approved the total remuneration to Mr. Ashok Motiani, Chairman & Managing Director of the company as
`65,80,000/- (Rupees Sixty Five Lac and Eighty Thousand Only) for the period from 01/08/2011 to 31/07/
2012, `79,20,000/- (Rupees Seventy Nine Lac and Twenty Thousand only) for the period from 01/08/2012 to
31/07/2013 and `84,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Four Lac Only) for the period from 01/08/2013 to 31/07/2014.
With the introduction of the Companies Act, 2013, the Schedule V of the said Act specifies the revised limits
for remuneration to managerial personnel, in absence or in case of inadequacy of profits.